RECEIVED

JAN 1 4 7004
State of New Mexico Form C-101
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departn@@D‘ARTES|AR€V‘S€d March 17, 1999

Instructions on back
Submit to appropriate District Office

DISTRICT I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
DISTRICT II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

State Lease - 6 Copies

DISTRICT IiI PO BOX 2088 Fee Lease - 5 Copies
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87 504-2088
DISTRICT IV

l:l AMENDED REPORT
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Re, NM 8750:

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

' Operator Name and Address “ OGRID Number
Yates Petroleum Corporation 025575
105 South Fourth Street 3 API Number
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

30- 30-015a0088 33|71
* Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well No.
Barbara 17 SE Com. 20
7 Surface Location
UL orlotno.| Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line |  Feet from the East/West Line County
0 17 19S 25E 660" South 1980 East Eddy
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Loc:
UL orlotno.| Section Township | Range Lotldn | Feet from the NOTIFY OCD SPUD & TIME County
TO WITNESS 8 5/8" CASING
° Proposed Pool 1
Boyd Morrow Gas
" Work Type Code '* Well Type Code > Cable/Rotary ™ Lease Type Code " Ground Level Elevation
PB O Rotary P 3519
~ ™ Multiple " Proposed Depth ™ Formation ™ Contractor % Spud Date
No 9650' Morrow Not Determined ASAP
a Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/feet Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 1/4" 8 5/8" - K-55 23# 1200' 835 sx circ. Surface
77/8" 51/2" - L-55 17# 9650' 950 sx 6000' TOC

2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present p

ive zone and proposed new productive zone.

Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.

Yates Petroleum Corporation proposes to drill and test the Morrow and intermediate formations.
Approximately 400' of surface casing will be set and cement circulated. If commercial, production casing will

be run and cemented back to approximately 6000', perforated and stimulated as needed for production.
MUD PROGRAM: 0-4700' FW; 4700-7400" Cut Brine; 7400 - TD' Cut Brine/Starch.
BOPE PROGRAM: 3000# BOPE will be installed on § 5/8" casing and tested daily..

)
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Approved by: m@'ﬁ’m i wpﬁw\%m
: Title:
Titte: Regulatory Agent debbiec@ypcnm.corﬁ spprovai dN 1 4 2004 |Expiration Date: 1AN-1—4-204
Date: Phone: Condit&g of Approval Vi 5
01/12/04 (505) 748-1471 Atached (]




District I State of New Mexico Form C-102

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 15, 2000
District 11
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office
District 111 1220 South St. Francis Dr. State Lease - 4 Copies
1600 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Fee Lease - 3 Copies
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 D AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ~
L API Number % Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-29392 72800 Boyd Monow Gas
4 Property Code * Property Name ¢ Well Number
Barbara 17 SE Com. 20
7 OGRID No. ® Operator Name * Elevation
025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 3519’
' Surface Location
UL or iot no. Section Tewnship Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
0 17 198 25E 660 South 1980 East Eddy
! Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
2 Dedicated Acres | JointorInfill | Consolidation Code | Order No.
320

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

| 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
hereby certify that the information contained herein is

e and complete to the best of my knowledge and

lhe

"*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
! hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat

NM-1372 NM-1372 was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
e or under my supervision, and that the same is true
\and correct to the best of my belief.
FEFERTOORIGINALPLAT

of Survey

1980’

FEE

Certificate Number

660°




District [ - . State of New Mexico Form C-102

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 " Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised March 17, 1999
District 11 ‘ -
811 South First, Astesia, NM 88210- OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office
District [t : 2040 South Pacheco State Lease - 4 Copies
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 : : Santa Fe. NM 87505 Fee Lease - 3 Copies’
Distsict IV : .
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 ] AMENDED REPORT
’ WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
* API Number ~ ¥ Pool Code * Pool Name
30-015-29392 . - 72800 Boyd Morrow Gas
¢ Property Code i S * Property Name 'Weunmber
‘ Barbara 17 SE Com. 20
'OGRID No. * Operator Name ® Elevation
025575 : Yates Petroleum Corporation -+’
¥ Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line County
0 17 19-S_ 125-~E 660' | South 1980’ __East Eddy
) 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface _
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range]  Lotldn]  Feetfromthe]  North/Southline]  Feet from the East/West line County
* Dedicated Acres |" Jointor Infill | Consolidation Code |* Order No.
320

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A
NON-S’I‘ ANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

16 ' L " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
. _ 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein fs true and
complete to the best of my knowledge and bellef

Ja )
oo \ i/

Printed Name

Ken J;ardemphl

Tide
Landman

Date February 4, 2000
URVEYOR CERTIFICATION

' . heseby certlfy that the well location shawn on this plat was
-Cév‘ “ from fleld notes of actual surveys made by me

= ~ or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct
\i\ . < o the best of my bellef.

Date of Survey
Sigranoe and Seal of ProfessionaSwrveyer:

. ? é 1980 REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT

G 60"




(-tﬁls"

District I State of New Mexico : Form c-
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241—1980 : Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised February 21, 1
District O : . . Instructions on t
PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-07190 - OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Of
District I ' PO Box 2088 ‘State Lease — 4 Co
1000 Rio Brazoa Rd4., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87504“‘2088 Fee Lease — 3 Co

District IV
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 875042088

[} AMENDED REP(
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT |

APl Namber TPoot M?ZQOO D o &" *Poal Nuno/ 1540 . ; ‘
: BO -cl S "1}"1@')\ '5472"“ Dagger rw Poer Fend, NesTh 5 l Mor_rau
*Property Code . *Property Neme 7 ' ‘Yol Number -
013755 -_ - BARBARA 17 SE COM _ 20
TOGRID No. . ‘Oporator Name ) *Hlevation
005073 : ’ CONOCO INC. ‘ 3519’
, . “Surface Location '
UL or lot no.| Section | Township | Range - | Lot ldn Feot from the North/South line | Fest from the | East/West line County
-0 17 | 19-S | 25-E 660 SOUTH | 1980 EAST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface _
UL or lot no.| Section | Township | Range Lot Mo | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the Zast/West line " County

*“'ma Acres] “loint or Infill | *Consolidation Cods | *Qrder No.

160420

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS. COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOIIDAT'
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

1° T 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATIO

1 hareby oartify that the Informsstion ceatained Barwin
true and camplete to the best of oxy knoviedge and b

ER. CONSERVATION_COORDINAT
[= Al 77

Date

'* SURVEYOR CE_RTIFICA-TI(
21 hareby certifly thel lhe well Jocalion shown on (hir
o under my spervision, asd that the seme fs troe
carrect to best of my bellel




= Yates Petroleum Corporation BOP-3
' . Typical 3.000 psi Pressure Systemn
- Schematie

Annular with Double Ram Preventer Stack

. Kelly

Fill Up Line \
do aoah A
( \j : i Flow Line
L JZ(———— Annular Preventer
L B | |
g , bé 7 < Blind Rams
g H—— R —

é"’/ Pipe Rams
L D=

= i
= 0 3" min. K Choke Line
: I

v .
Kill Lige /‘71 <———— Intermediate Casin
>* min. ’ ’ ' Well Head .
Check Valve .
sequence optional <— Intermediate Casing

Typical 3,000 psi choke manifold assembly with at least these minimun features

Adjustable choke \ & 4 To'pit-and/orimud gas seperator \

B o e

To blowout N 2* min. \
preventer stack Choke line '
\,\ '\ v
N ) .

A : Bleed Line x\{
3° mun. \

To pit and/or mud gas seperator \
HF =
\m - \

 Adjustable choke '~



" s S. P. YATES
Y. ' E 5 CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

N JOHN A. YATES

7 PETROLELM PREsiDENT

4

MARTIN YATES, Il
1912 - 1985

a7 / w CORPORATION xS e
RANDY G. PATTERSON
SECRETARY
105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET DENNIS G. KINSEY
TREASURER
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 882102118
TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471
January 12, 2004
Mr. Bryan Arrant

Oil Conservation Division, District IT Office
1301 W. Grand Ave.
Artesia, NM 88210

Re:  Barbara 17 SE Com. #20
660°FSL and 1980°’FEL
Section 17, T19S-R25E
Eddy County, New Mexico
H2S Contingency Plan

Sources at Yates Petroleum Corporation have relayed information to me that they believe
there will not be enough H2S anticipated from the surface to the Morrow to even meet
the OCD’s minimum requirements for the submission of a contingency plan per Rule
118.

Thank you,

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Debbie L. Caff;%k ) i;] 5

Regulatory Technician

fjrr



MARTIN YATES, lil
1912 - 1985

FRANK W. YATES
1936 - 1986

) PETROLELM
// CORPORATION

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118
TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

January 12, 2004

Mr. Bryan Arrant

Oil Conservation Division, District II Office
1301 W. Grand Ave.

Artesia, NM 88210

Re:  Barbara 17 SE Com. #20
660’FSL and 1980°FEL
Section 17, T19S-R25E
Eddy County, New Mexico
H2S Contingency Plan

S. P. YATES
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

JOHN A, YATES
PRESIDENT

PEYTON YATES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

RANDY G. PATTERSON
SECRETARY

" DENNIS G. KINSEY
TREASURER

RECEIVED
JAN 1 4 7004
OCD-ARTESIA

Sources at Yates Petroleum Corporation have relayed information to me that they believe
there will not be enough H2S anticipated from the surface to the Morrow to even meet
the OCD’s minimum requirements for the submission of a contingency plan per Rule

118.
Thank you,

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Debbie L. Caﬁ‘;%\ i %gﬂ)

Regulatory Technician

/jrr



8-12-03;10:09AM; CONCCO

;6865459 #

MOBILE ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC.

P. 0. BOX 68210

ODESSA, TEXAS 79769-9210

PHONE 432-337-4744

ANALYSIS REPORT

COMPANY ........ CONOCO PHILLIPS
LEASE .o .. FRANCIS FEE #1
STATION ... 131-35-215

OPERATOR ..... CONOCO PHILLIPS SENM

EFFECTIVE ...12/04/03

FAX 432-337-8781

LAB NUMBER .........6028
DATE SAMPLED .__..12/04/03
DATE RUN .ccmivmcrene 12/05/03
PRESS. PSIA ... -232.7
TEMP. DEG. P ......45
SAMPLE .. wwssseee SPQT

GPM

0.000
0.000
0.000
2.728
1.280
0.168
0.347
0.078
0.073
0.077
0.000
4.753

CYLINDER .....382
COMPONENT MOL %
NITROGEN oo, - 4.462
CARBON DIOXIDE ....... 0.435
METHANE 77.937
ETHANE 10.265
PROPANE 4.676

. I80-BUTANE .o " 0.515
N-BUTANE oo, 1.107
ISO-PENTANE oo - 0.218
N-PENTANE ocooommerrne 0.204
HEXANES PLUS e 0.178
H2S 0.003

TOTALS 100.000

ANALYSIS CALCULATED AT 14.65 PSIA & 60 DEG. F

GROSS DRY BTU/CU.FT. ....1165

GROSS WET BTU/CU.FT. .o... _1145

CALC. REAL SP.GR. woecen 0.7101

C5+ GPM 0.229

H2S PPM

WATER CONTENT LBS/MMSCF "gfj:;
25

SOS-7fh- RSL3

‘K"FCPWQ..J\;\« Yo SUFFC"T P'bu.ts.tc-\ ‘Fer Qu'ﬁ, “8.



